
Optec Launches Mini-LC Duplex Cable Assemblies for High Density Data Center 

Environments

Featuring a smaller physical footprint without any compromise to the optical 

performance of the standard LC connector

HONG KONG, October 27, 2011 - Optec Technology Limited, a leader in fiber optic 

interconnect and assembly products, today announces the availability of Mini-LC duplex 

cable assemblies. This new smaller form factor LC connector is designed to save space 

and increase the amount of fiber optic interconnections, enabling a higher density data 

center computing environments.

Data center space is increasingly prized and precious nowadays. Virtualization and 

consolidations of data centers are trends happening on a global scale. To save space 

and reduce energy, data center hardware designers are becoming more innovative and 

versatile to adapt. One innovation is the reduction of SFP ports in data center hardware 

to increase density using the same amount of rack space. The mini-SFP (mSFP) has been 

introduced by major equipment vendors, which utilize a smaller form factor optical 

transceiver that employs a smaller form factor LC connector, the Mini-LC.

The Mini-LC connector features a smaller physical footprint without any compromise to 

the optical performance of the standard LC connector. The center ferrule ptich of the 

duplex LC connector has been reduced from 6.25mm to 5.25mm. This 1mm reduction 

in space per connector increase the amount of fiber optic connections per rack, 

allowing better heat dissipation and improving energy efficiency.

Please visit http://www.optec.com.hk for more information about the Mini-LC duplex 

cable assemblies.
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About Optec Technology Limited
Optec Technology Limited is the world's leading fiber termination solutions provider 
which serves extensive optical networks throughout public and private sectors. Its wide 
variety of multifibers products includes board mounted solution for embedded optical 
modules, high-density 40G/100G applications, to MT-based outdoor harsh environment 
solutions. Please visit www.optec.com.hk for more information.
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